Administrative Summary Report
Log No: 2020-0000564

This ASR provides crucial information to reporting parties, accused members and accused members’ supervisors. The information contained
herein is intended to display Department member's accountability and foster the relationship with members of the public by ensuring
legitimacy and community confidence. The following are definitions of recommended findings:

« Sustained - where it is determined that the allegation Is supported by the evidence;

* Not Sustained - where it is determined that there is insufficient evidence to prove the allegations;

* Unfounded - where it is determined by that an allegation is false or not factual; or

*» Exonerated - where it is determined that the conduct described In the allegation occurred, but it is lawful and proper.

INCIDENT DESCRIPTION
CPD Complaint: PROPERTY NOT INVENTORIED

COPA added description: According to the attached Initiation Report, the complainant was arrested and could
not find his earrings after he was released from lockup. Officer told him when they were initially arresting him
that he could leave his earrings in his car, which he claims he did.

LOCATION OF OCCURRENCE: 22JJ] E 103RD ST, District 004
DATE & TIME OF INCIDENT: 31 Jan 2020, 22:07

NARRATIVE SUMMARY:

The Investigator gathered available evidence as listed. Based on their respective findings, this log number investigation
has been concluded with the recommendations listed. Evidence was evaluated and considered by the investigator to
reach their findings.

* A sworn affidavit was obtained.

* Body Worn Camera video was available and reviewed..

* Various CPD reports or other documents related to this incident were available and analyzed.

* The accused party or parties were interviewed.

* The accused member’s complimentary and disciplinary history were taken into consideration when determining the
appropriate discipline for sustained allegations.

*(Listed above are items for which the investigator has indicaled as having been obtained and relevant to the investigation. This list is not inclusive of all
items. For item list, please see Placeholder narrative text box below for more information.)

INVESTIGATIVE CONCLUSION:
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Based on the statements of the involved parties and the gathered evidence in this log investigation, the undersigned finds
that the following allegation(s) are SUSTAINED. Based on the SUSTAINED finding(s) and after taking into consideration

the accused member's complimentary and disciplinary histories, the undersigned recommends that the following action be
taken:
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Accused: JEFFREY BUDZ
Rank: POLICE OFFICER
Star Number: 2931

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 100 - REPRIMAND

Allegations

1 - Sustained - Arrest/Lockup Incidents/Prisoner’'s Property/Property/Failed to Inventory

Allegation: Itis alleged by N :hat on 31 January 2020 at the location of 22l
E. 103rd St at 22:07 hours, the accused officers failed to inventory his cellphone
and earrings during his arrest. The reporting party related that the he was told he
could leave his property in the vehicle. When he retrieved his vehicle from the auto

pound on 01 February 2020, he recovered his cellphone, but his earrings were
missing.

Rule Violation: 40 - FAILURE TO INVENTORY AND PROCESS RECOVERED PROPERTY -
SUSTAINED - The accused officer violated Rule 40 (Failure to inventory and
process recovered property in conformance with Department orders).in that he
failed to inventory prisoner property (earrings) in conformance with department
general order G07-01 section Il (A): All property which is seized, recovered,
found, or otherwise taken into custody by Department members will be
inventoried as soon as it is practical to do so. [1 count(s)]
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Accused: TIMOTHY BLAKEJR.
Rank: POLICE OFFICER
Star Number: 9574

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /
UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1- Unfounded - Arrest/Lockup Incidents/Prisoner's Property/Property/Failed to Inventory

Allegation: It is alleged by NS that on 31 January 2020 at the location of 228
E. 103rd St at 22:07 hours, the accused officers failed to inventory his cellphone
and earrings during his arrest. The reporting party related that the he was told he
could leave his property in the vehicle. When he retrieved his vehicle from the auto

pound on 01 February 2020, he recovered his cellphone, but his earrings were
missing.
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Accused: JEREMY BRADY

Rank: DETENTION AIDE
Star Number:

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /
UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1-Unfounded - Arrest/Lockup Incidents/Prisoner's Property/Property/Failed to Inventory

Allegation: It is alleged by NN that on 01 February 2020 at the location of 22l
E. 103rd St in the 004th District Lockup at 00:11 hours, the accused Detention
Aides took possession of his earrings which were were now missing and were not

inventoried.
Accused: JEROME GRIFFIN
Rank: DETENTION AIDE

Star Number:

RECOMMENDED PENALTY: 600 - NO ACTION TAKEN / NOT SUSTAINED / EXONERATED /
UNFOUNDED

Allegations

1 - Unfounded - Arrest/Lockup Incidents/Prisoner's Property/Property/Failed to Inventory

Allegation: itis alleged by | hat on 01 February 2020 at the location of 22l
E. 103rd St in the 004th District Lockup at 00:11 hours, the accused Detention

Aides took possession of his earrings which were were now missing and were not
inventoried.
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